ALPS ALPINE CO., LTD.
Revised 2019/01/31
GLULK Series (2.5x2.0x1.0mm)
LiqualloyTM Power Inductor
Technical Data Sheet
Specification
Revised 2019/01/31
2

DC Resistance
(mΩ)
Max. (Typ.)
AC Resistance
at  1MHz
(mΩ)
Typ
Saturation
Current
Idc1 (A)
Max.(Typ.)
Heat Rating
Current
Idc2 (A)
Max. (Typ.)
GLULKR4701A 0.47 24 ( 20 ) 22 3.6 ( 4.5 ) 3.9 ( 4.9 )
GLULK1R001A 1.0 48 ( 40 ) 58 2.4 ( 3.1 ) 2.6 ( 3.3 )
GLULK1R501A 1.5 70 ( 58 ) 79 2.1 ( 2.7 ) 2.2 ( 2.8 )
GLULK2R201A 2.2 102 ( 85 ) 111 1.8 ( 2.3 ) 1.7 ( 2.2 )
GLULK4R701A 4.7 192 ( 160 ) 196 1.2 ( 1.6 ) 1.3 ( 1.7 )
 ACR=Rs-DCR (Rs:equivalent series resistance)
 The saturation current (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%.
(at 20℃)
 The heat rating current (Idc2) is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃.